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LINDA LIAD
Date - 14/09/2018 ; ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
TP Vehicle No. :GBG-1493-T 6 DID: 67139417
To - AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Fax: 67139415
Attn ¢ Motor Claim Department I 4 ) IIP HP: 97519596
Owner SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION | & =

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5083736033-01
Vehicle No. ! RU-3720-L
Make & Model :VOLVO B7RLE

Accident Date: 21/08/2018

FINAL REPAIR COST DETAILS
QrY  |DESCRIPTION REPAIR AMOUNT SURVEYOR APP.
List Item
1 TAILGATE LID WITH FORM 24 $3,949.24 $3,949.24
2 TAIL GATE LID ABSORBER STAY “.«L// T f $498.58 $498.58 ~
2 TALGATELIDHINGE W A $442.30 %
1 TAILGATE LD LOCKASSY  Jan $399.15 $399.15 .~
1 TAILGATE LID LOCK OUTER OPENING ~7 4 $292.12 -
1 TAILGATE LID EMBLEM “vowvo" A $185.90 518590 —
1 TAILGATE LID OUTER PULL HANDLE *1 A $129,33 X
1 RHCORNER PANEL GARNISH /L $285.60 X
i LHCORNER PANELGARNISH /L. $285.60 -
1 REAR LICENCE PLATE LamP [ /\x $92.29 $92.29
1 TAILLAMP RH A4 $680.90] J(
1 TAILLAMP LH A1 $680.90 - M
1 REAR BUMPER DIY, $2,149,29 $2,149.29
1 REAR BUMPER REFLECTORRH W1 1 $285.90 N
1 REARBUMPER REFLECTORLH /1 7 $285.90 &
1 REAREND PANEL v $980,60 o
1 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH N,.( $398.60 ¢
1 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT WITH STAY W $1,419.49 $1,41949 —
1 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ASSY 4= $1,012.24 : ‘q/
1 TURBO INTER COOLER HOSE NO.1 J] 1 $349.12 X'
1 AIRCONCONDENSER 1 <7 $4,500.00 %
1 RADIATOR 11 $6,500.00 :
1 TURBO INTER COOLER HOSE NO.2 ] 1 $299.13 X
1 REARFLOORPANEL /7 $3,850.60 : {){
Sub Total $29,952.78 $8,693.94
Discount 10% on Parts (52,995.28) ($869.39)
$26,957.50| $7,824.55
Special Nett
1 TAILGATE LID FRAME, ROD & LEVER M./ $1,200.00 51.2m,ﬂi/,,

Page 1 of 2

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 8 KAK) S8UKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER & KAKI BUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Compary Raglaration Mo 2013186855



Fiaas:E '.rrange to survey vehicle at W\ %
IT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2
:u?—:;i:ihﬂlih @ KAKI BUKIT .% ABWIN < 3
SINGAPORE 415875 ij’"&:’_‘
- L ﬁ' LINDA LIAD
Date : 05/09/2018 é / " / / f ABWIN SERVICE FTE LTD

TP Vehicle No.  : GBG-1493-T DID: 67138417
To : AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Fax: 67139415
Attn : Motor Claim Department HP: 97519596
Owner : SENTDSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5083736033-01 Accident Date: 21/08/2018
Vehicle No. ' RU -3720-L

Make & Model :VOLVO BTRLE

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

lary  |pESCRIPTION | REPAIR AMOUNT SURVEYOR APP.
List Itermn
1 TAIL GATE LID WITH FORM D3 $3,949.24| __—
2 TAIL GATE LID ABSORBER STAY 4-04;-’/ et $498.58| o
2 TAILGATELID HINGE A 4 S442.30| X
1 TAILGATE LID LOCK ASSY ZfAA. §399.15 V'/
1 TAILGATE LID LOCK OUTER OPENING 4 - §292.12| 3¢
1 TAILGATE LID EMBLEM “ VOLVO" 24 $185.90|
1 TAIL GATE LID OUTER PULL HANDLE A s120.33) X
1 RHCORNER PANEL GARNISH L $285.60] LY
1 LH CORNER PANEL GARNISH " 5285.60 'x
1 REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMP  ©As sa2.29f—"
1 TAILAMPRH A 4 $680.90 i
1 TAILLAMPLH A $680.90
1 REAR BUMPER Dy $2,149.29 —
1 REARBUMPER REFLECTORRH # 7 s285.90{ O
1 REARBUMPER REFLECTORLH =" $285.90 3'(
1 REARENDPANEL  A-S 880,60 gg(
1 REAREND PANELTOP GARNISH o+ < $398,60
1 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT WITH STAY ,g,.r/ s1,419.49| —
1 CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ASSY P\_ s1.012.24| O
1 TURBO INTER COOLER HOSE NO.1 4 ~f $349.12|
1 AIRCON CONDENSER A .1 54,500.00% X
1 RADIATOR = et 56,500.00) ¢
1 TURBO INTER COOLER HOSE no2 71 7 $299.13) H
1 REARFLOORPANEL @& _ 53,&5::-.50..}'
Sub Total $29,952.78
Discount 10% on Parts ($2,995.28)
$26,957.50
Special Nett
L TALGATELID FRAME ROD & LEVER 4/ $1,200.00_—

Page 1 af 2
AZWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, 8 £AKI BUKIT AVENLUE & - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUEIT, SINGAPCRE 815875
Company Regatranon Mo, 2013186656




ABWIN #

LINDA LIAD

Date : 05/09/2018 ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
TP Vehicle No,  : GBG-1493-T DID; 67138417
To - AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD Fax: 67133415
Attn : Motor Claim Department HP; 97519596
Cwner - SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Certificate No.  : 5083736033-01 Accident Date: 21/08/2018
Vehicle No. ‘RU-3720-1
Make & Model : VOLVO B7RLE

ESTIMATED REPAIR COST DETAILS

Qry  |DESCRIPTION REPAIRAMOUNT |  SURVEYOR APP.
1 REARLICENCE PLATE S+ se000| o
1 REAR CHASSIS CROSS-MEMBER 1T 5125000 ot
1 REARENGINE COMPARTMENT STRUCTION AND FOAM v/ $1.800.00| O
MATERIAL
1 REAR STICKER "SDKM/H" 545.00
1 DRIVE BELT ASSY 5450.00
Sub Total 54,805.00
Labour & Misc
TO STAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS 53,800,00 / f?)")
TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS $3,500.00( / oL 9 )
TO CHECK ALL NECCESSARY WIRINGS $150.00 _ﬁ.g
TO APPLY TUFF KOTE A $150.00| W
TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS TAILAMP $150,00| %
TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN FITTING A4 $380000 O
TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE FITTING $380.00| /L20
7O DETACH & RENEW REVERSE SENSOR AA 5150000
Sub Total 58,660,00
Sub Total 540,422.50
GST 7% 52,829.58
I£ Aylo I:'If':'—___._l!!_-—_.'!r‘. hencs 'Il]||.':'l Tﬂll £43,252.08
the Repairer of the Lillowing:
o To resarviry Dalote ables My [luriding
 To gespiay tnimaged Darty) dusng sy
= Pam | ® BLDACT B 1 1kin
vl e I ¥ rmuice” basis
ot Ry oyed
I Sidbe0 ) gDl e gy ece el
s e e Sy S e
Fage2of2

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, B XAK) BURTT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-48 PREMIER @ KAX| RUKIT, SINGAPORE 415875

Company Registration No. 20131 BRE8G




Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin [LEKAuto)

Sent: Manday, 14 January 2019 5:20 PM

To: ‘Linda Liao’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Re: RU3720L Against GBG1493T Date of accident : 21/08/2018 *** LKK REF:
CC6/AIG18015613/wa3

Attachments: DV RU 3720L pdf

Importance; High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CCe/AIG18020624/Ufa3
Your Ref: GBD 14200

Dear louis,

We refer to the above matter and our tele conversation.

We confirmed settlement at $11,741.50 on this matter.

Please duly sign the DV attached and return for payment processing.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially
atect/influence on the Issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

IKK = Save bhe Earth Print only when necessery-

This e-mall contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delste the e-mail and all attachments. including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender thal you have deleted the e-mail, all altachmeants and any copies thereof. Thank you.



Poh Kin !LKKAutn!

From: Linda Liao <lindallao@abwin.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 January 2019 5:21 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Re: RU3720L Against GBG1493T Date of accident : 21/08/2018 *** LKK REF:
CCE/AIG18015613 /wa3

Categories: clear

Dear Pah

Could you break down : cost of repair : 5 10539.50
Loss of use : § 200.00 ¥ 6 days =$ 1200.00
LTA Search : S 2.00

Total : $ 11741.50

Thank you
Regards

ABWINS

Abwin Service Pte Lid

No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

#O7-48 Premier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875

Linda Liao

Motor Claim Executive

DID +65 6713 5417 HP:9751 9596

T +65 6713 9400 | F +65 6713 9415
Websits | Facebook | Linkedin

Looking to start a new business soon? Find out how we can provide you with a complete vehicle ownership solution and much
mare!

Click here to view our listing > >

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Thursday, 3 January, 2019 5:01 PM

To: Linda Liao <lindaliao@abwin.com.sg>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re: RU3720L Against GBG1493T Date of accident : 21/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18015613/wa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE



‘Poh Kin !I.I{I(Autn) —— o

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 January 2019 5:01 PM

To: ‘Linda Liao'

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: Re: RU3720L Against GBG1493T Date of accident : 21/08/2018 *** LKK REF:
CCB/AIG18015613/wa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18015613/Uwa3
Your Ref: AC18080021

Dear Linda,
We refer to above matter and our tele conversation.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we have
instruction from our principal to offer settlement at global sum of $ 11,600.00 (all in) on this matter.

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter Is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability,
whatsoever, should be deemed / Iinferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation
terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohking kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408033)

ILKK &= Savie the Earth Print only whaen necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and prvileged matenal, end are for the sole use of the intended reciplent. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient |s probibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe thal you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delele the e-mall and all altachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof Thank you

From: Linda Liao [mailto:lindaliao@abwin.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 18 December 2018 9:44 AM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Cec: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re: RU3720L Against GBG1493T Date of accident : 21/08/2018 *** LKK REF: CC6/AIG18015613/wa3
1



1MBROE Merimen a-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with ;

*RU3720L (34992047105G)
[GBG1493T]
P
SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Aug 21 2018 11:00AM
[LIAN NAM HENG MARKETING PTE LTD]
Abwin Service Pte Lid

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AlIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 03/01/2019 15:19 PM,
To LKK_HQ

Subject  Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S$12041.50) - RU3720L - Claim Handler: Lee, Ming-Yao

Approved: 12041.50:Hi, Please do your utmost to settle at best

https:/fsingapore, mermen.comiclaims/indec.cim Husebox=5VCmail&fuseachon=dsp_Prmt&CFID=4T 1828458 CFTOKEN=cT3a30daceald801-B010AZ... 11




-Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Lee, Ming-Yao <MingYao. Lee@aig.com>

Sent: Thursday, 3 January 2019 3:32 PM

To: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref : 34992047105G,0ur Ref : CC6/AIG180015613/Uwa3 ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBG 1493T AND RU 3720L ON 21/08/2018 ALONG SENTOSA

Hi Vivian,
Mandate given in Merimen.
Please do your utmost to settle at best. May try offering LOU at low,

Regards,

George Lee

AIG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way, #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1769

Ming-Yao Lee@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: 02 January 2019 19:22

To: Lee, Ming-Yao

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref : 34992047105G,0ur Ref : CC6/AIG1B0015613/Uwa3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 1493T AND
RU 3720L ON 21/0B/2018 ALONG SENTOSA

Dear Ming Yao,

We refer to the above matter.

TP is chasing for settlement

We seek your approval to offer to TP repairer Abwin Service Pte Ltd is as follows:

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repair (+GST) S%43,787.08 5% 10,539.50
2. Loss of USE ($250.00x 6 days ) 5% 1.080.00 S§ 1,080.00 { Surveyor recommend 6 days)
3. GIA SEARCH 55 2.00 5% 2.00

S% 44, 869.08 8% 12,041.50

Amount of elaim at liability 100% S5 12,041.50

For your approval in merimen please.



Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau| Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: Vivianlap@ikkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Lee, Ming-Yao [mailto:MingYao.Lee @aig.com)

Sent: Thursday, 20 December, 2018 10:13 AM

To: Vivian Lau [LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref : 34992047105G,0ur Ref : CC6/AIG180015613/Uwa3, ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 1493T AND
RU 3720L ON 21/08/2018 ALONG SENTOSA

Hi Vivian,
We acknowledged receipt of this email and are in the midst of reviewing.
Will revert sconest,

Regards,

George Lee

AIG

C-ﬁmpiex CIEllI'I'IE E[ﬂn'l-n'_q

Claims | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid

AIG Building, 78 Shentan Way, #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +(65) 6419 1768

Ming-Yao Lee@aig com | www 2ig.sg

From: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) [mailto:vivianlau@|kkauto.com]
Sent: 18 December 2018 09:48

To: Lee, Ming-Yao

Subject: RE: Your Rel : 34952047105G,0ur Ref : CC6/AIG1B0015613/Uwa3, ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 1493T AND
RU 3720L ON 21/08/2018 ALONG SENTOSA

Your Ref ; 34992047 108G
Cur Ref : CCO/AIGIB0015613/Uwal

Dear Ming Yao,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GIG 1493T AND RU 37201 ON 21/08/2018 ALONG SENTOSA

We refer 1o the above matter

This is a head-to-rear collision,



ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD

ABWIN m # KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2
*I H#07-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUKIT

SINGAPORE 415875
Your Ref:

Our Ref: AC1R080021
12/10/2018

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD !
78 SHENTON WAY S/
#07-15 MG BUILDING
SINGAPORE 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT ON 21/08/2018 INVOLVING RU -3720-L & GBG-1493-T IMBIAH ROAD TOWARDS IMBIAH LOOKOUT

We are authorised repair workshop for the owner of vehicle, RU -3720-L, which was invalved in the captioned accident
with your insured's vehicle. The vehicle owner has requested and authorlsed us to assist him/her in presenting his claim
against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured, GBG-1493-T, we are submitting these claims for your
consideration on behalf of the owner/driver/claimant.

1. Cost of Repair $10,539.50

2. 0 days Car Rental x 50,00 -

1, Loss of Use |6 x $300.00) 51,200.00

4, Survey Fees 3

5.LTA Fees 52.00

6. TP/GlA Feas z

7. Medical Faes

. Others -

|ERDE) §12,341.50

We enclose the fallowing documents to support the claims:-
[] Repairrexcess s [[] ciarmatice Reportis) [] power of attarmey [] medical i
D Surveyor Report E GIASTP Saarch D Car Rental BIN [] Witness Statement
D Coloured Photographs D Insurance Certificate D Others:

kindly look Into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of our client's claim as soon as possible.

please note that It Is a candition of any settlement reached that It shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim
(if any) of the owner/driver/claimant.

Yours faithfully,

LINDA LIAD

Claims Department
E-mail: lindallao@abwin.com.sg
DID: 67138417

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD. B KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #07-4R PREMIER @ KAKI BUETT, SINGAPORE 415875
Company Registration No, 1013186850
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S1UBEAVE L, #0125 PAYA UBEISDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 405913 TEL: (631 62563561 FAX @ (065) 62564115

Our Ref: CCO/AIGIBOI5613/wald

04 September 2018

Lian Nam Heng Marketing Pte Ltd
3018, Bedok North Street 5.
#05-09/10, Eastlink,

Singapore 486132

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 14937 AND RU 3720L ON 21/08/2018

We refer to the above accidemt where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple

Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy tuken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario. liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, il your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if vou have further queries.

wgrs faithfully,

.
Vivian Lau
Case Handler
DID: 6841 8625
FAX: 6741 4108
EMAIL: Vivianlauwalkkauto.com

c.c AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Depi)



ABWIN &

Date 18/09/2018

From: SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (Name of Policyholder)

My Vehicle No.: BU3T20L Other Vehicles: gRG1aoaT
Accident Date: 21/08/2018 Location: IMBIAH ROAD TOWARDS IMBIAH LOOKOUT
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

To: AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD (Third Party and/or Third Party Insurer)

| have authorised ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD to procead with the repalrs to my accident damaged vehicle and to proceed with
3rd Party Insurance Claims against Third Party and / or Its Insurer on my behall for property damages, costs, and
expenses, incuding loss of use, loss of rental, medical fees and legal costs.

To have absolete discretion to agree to any settiement af compensation amount In respect of my/our claim against third
party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

As ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will be handling the entire 3rd Party Claims, which includes signing / submission of all
relevant documents and negotiation of my elaims an my behalf, kindly forward and make payable all proceeds of my claims
to ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD.

| confirm that the payment of any negotiated settiement with and accepted by ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD will serve as an
effectual discharge of my claims against the Third Party and / or its Insurer for the damage caused.

o MEVy
a@ \
Lhs— 2 Z
Policyholder's Signature [ Company's Stamp {if applicable) Witness's Signature
Name: _C HRASTOPHEE € HO Name: LINDA LIAO
NRIC No/ROC No; 02105987 ¢E NRIC No.:

Designation: __ SAE . EXAEC .

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, B KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4 - GATE 2, #807-48 PREMIER @ KAKY BUNIT, SINGAPORE 415875
Company Begistration Mo, 20131 B6E5G



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(AlG Asia Pacific — EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

,_SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (“the third party claimant”)
of 39 ARTILLERY AVE SINGAPORE 099958 (address),
owner of RU3720L (vehicle no.) hereby authorize

ABWIN SERVICE PTELTD

("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or

rental and/or loss of use (“claim”) for my vehicle no. _RUs720L that was

damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on_2108z018 _ (date) along
IMBIAH ROAD TOWARDS IMBIAH LOOKOUT (location)

involving vehicle nol/s__geg14sar (“the accident”).

| further autharize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a
manner that they deem fit and the workshop Is further authorized to receive
payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in
favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my
behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar
as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concemed.

Date this __'® day of _S&F (month) 2018 (year)
ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD
Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop®

B



RELEASE VOUC
AlG acific - Th arty Claim

“We/l, Abwin Service Pte Ltd (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an
sgreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
$$10,539.50 (Repair Cost), §51.200.00 (Loss of Use/Remtat), §52.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no.
RU 3720L that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 21/08/2018 (date) along
Imbiah Road (location) involving vehicle no/s GBG 1493T. This is pursuant to the inspection

conducted on 06/09/2018 (date) at “the workshop".

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION (“the third party claimant”) of vehicle no. RU 3720L make the claim as set out
in the above paragraph and we/l have full autharity to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner
that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant™.

We/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party claimant”
after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses
suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to RU
3720L, (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over eny dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 06 (day) or_““*"’g_{nmnﬂﬂ 20_9_(year)

A\ _y

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by “the workshop” (with chop)




ABWIN &

INVOICE

To: SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ABWINSERVICE PTELTD

B AK) BUKIT AVEMUE S - GATE2

#0T-4B PREMIER @ AR BUXT

SINGAPORE 415875

Tel: 67139400, Fax: 67138415

Co. Reg. Mou 2013186856, G5ST Mo.: 2013185856

Invoice No.: PAC1B0B0021

39 ARTILLERY AVENUE Involce Date: 12/10/2018
SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OFFICE Our Ref.: AC18080021
SINGAPORE 099358 Date of Accident: 21/08/2018
Vehicle No.: RU -3720-L
Make: VOLVO
Maodel: B7RLE
5/N |DESCRIPTION ary AMOUNT (55)
1 |BEING COST OF REPAIR TO ABOVEMENTIONED VEHICLE FOR ACCIDENT ON 1 £9,850.00
21/08/2018 AT IMBIAH RDAD TOWARDS IMBIAH LOOKOUT
Remarks:
SUB TOTAL 59,850.00
7% GST $689.50
TOTAL $10,539.50

Payment by chegue should be crossed and made payable to ABWIN

SERVICE PTE LTD.

—— >
Authorised Signature

Page lofl

ABWIN SERVICE PTE LTD, B KAK] BUKIT AVENUE & - GATE Z, WOT-48 PREMIER @ KAKI BUNIT, SINGAPORE & L5875

Compary Registration No. 2013185855



lhvoice

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Ref No: GR-18-131068
Date of Request: ZTI0B2018

Abwin Sarvice Pte Lid
Mo, B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#07-48 Pramier@Kaki Bukit Gate 2

INSURANCE
ASSOCLIATION

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
8 Rafflas Quay #18-00, Singapora 048580
Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fmx; +85 6224 0030
Operating Hours; Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No Online Purchase

Singapore 416875
Dear SirMadam,
Enguiry Date 2710820186
Enguiry By Linda Liao
TP Vehicle No. GBG1483T
Accident Dale 21/06/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GST Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You
This is a8 computer generated document and requires no signatura
For GIARMC Dfficial use;
Data:
[X] GIRO [ ] Cash | | Chegue
b 2470 C
hitps://singapore.merimen,com/claims/index. cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_g... 27/8/2018



. 'Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
msum 6 Rafflas Quay #18-00, Singapare 048580
ASSOCIATION

Phone: +85 8224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to Spm
GST Registration No: M4D0017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref No: GR-18-131088
Dale of Reguest: 2710872018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase
Abwin Saervice Pta Lid

Mo, 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
#07-48 Premier@HKaki Bukit Gate 2

Singapore 415875

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date 271082016

Enguiry By Linda Liao

TP Vehicle No GBG1403T

Accident Date 21/0812018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel Mo
GBG1483T AlG Asla Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid. 02/062018-01/08/2018 65-6418-3000
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the ariginal reports forwarded 1o the centre by the members of the Ganeral insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for thelr sccuracy ar contents and shall be under ne llability whatsoever for any
lnss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports of their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signalure. g

SREGv6
Pu 5F 0 (

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_g... 27/8/2018



Mernmen e-Claims

Page | of |
.++CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)
Fastlans
(CLAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING i
| Caes Nutified |Est Submitted |A) Assigned | Adtj Rpt | ad) Submitted | Ins Auth’ed | Status
. 28 Aug 2018 }:::5;;: 2018 $5$9,850.00 $3$9,850.00 iHndh- for Survey
Fi Reg_| | sonadine | | Eclit Estimates | | view Bot l r:l cose |

Reforence Claim Details

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS B |[Created by adjuster]
LIAN NAM HENG MARKETING PTE LTD, Co. Rog. No: 1999056512

SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, Co. Reg. No.: TORGBOD4AK

. |41/08/2018 11:00 - :59
RU3720L Dete of Loss [18D Months and 16 Days From L.TA Reg Date (Man Yr]]

© | TP /349920471056 | aton/COvet | 1800051876 (Comprehensive)

| Palicy Na.
GBG1493T !{nllmll'ﬂ}- 5083736033-01

| |Excess:

;;ﬁﬁn Service Pte Ltd (HQ) No. 8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48 Premier@Kakl Bukit Gate 2, 415875 Kakl Bukit - Tel! 5713 5400
| A1G Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lid. (Express) - Tel: 65-8419-3000 ... [Handied by Lee, Ming-Yao]| MingYao Lee@aig.com

imnm-hmnmmmmmm - Tel
| LXK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 _ [Handied by MARCUS CHUA] _ | Final Rpt due 06/09/2018]

view Al | Compose Case Mai ]_i'

» AIG_5G_EXPRESS (01/01/2019); Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S512041.50) - RUIT20L - Claim Handier: Lee, Ming-Y...
» ALG_SG (29/08/2018): Conflicting DOA

ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS— view All | Searcn Tasks | Create Mew Task | comptete |

Due Date Priority Typa Task Group Subject  Handiaor Assigned By Completed On Craated On Dona?
| Na results.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuscaction=dsp ... 13/5/2019



Menmen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*RU3720L (34992047105G)
[GBG1493T]
TP
SENTOSA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Aug 21 2018 11:00AM
[LIAN NAM HENG MARKETING PTE LTD]
Abwin Service Pte Ltd

Page | of 3

Upload Documents |  upload Pratos | c-rmru-r.mi upioad Video | Upinad Ause | Wierw [Vimw in rowser | <
Letters/Correspondences tperpsge (vl WA
No | Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid ‘qu_ Thumbnall | Print
1 |(Draf) Third Party Express Settiemant - Payment Breakdown [ BT
Photos/Images e
o | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (H) mi'm
L D8/09/18 1737 | General View | @ | oo | B |
2 |0B/09/1B17:37 | General View D | e | (A
3 0B/0%/1817:37 | General View - O | asws | 2
4  |pB/D9/18 17:37 Ganeral View g Load WG | B
s _f:wuma 17:37 | Ganers| View 0O wuws B
& DA/09/1817:37 | General View | osdwc | A
7 |DE/09/18 17:37 | General View D | toaaws | 4
& |06/09/18 17137 | General View Load 7G| BA
9 |DA/OG/1E 17:37 | Genaral View 0 | wedirs | A
10 |DA/DE/18 17:37 | General View 0 | aaws | A
11 [0B/09/1817:37 | Genersl View © | acws | B2 |
12 |06/00/18 17:37 | Ganaral View €| waws | A
13 [06/00/18 17:37 | Ganeral View D | i A
14 |0B/06/18 17:37 | General View i Load 3G | B
15 |08/09/18 17:37 | General View - © | owrc | A |
16 |08/09/1817:37 | General View 0 | oedwe | & |
|17 |06/09/18 17:37 Ganeral View 0 | Load G E.
16 (06/09/18 17:37 | General View 0 | waws | 4
18 |DB/09/18 17:37 | General View O iwws | 4
20 |06/09/18 17:37 | Genersl View 0 s | M
121 |06/09/18 17:37 | General View _ ©  waiws | A
122 [06/09/1817:37 | Genersl View © | arc | M
l23 [06/09/18 17:37 | General view 0 edws |
24 |06/09A18 1777 | General View Lond G | A
25 |06/09/1817:37 | General View O | coaws B
26 |06/09/18 17:37 | General View D | icaaws | & |
27 |06/09/18 17:37 | General View D | waaws | B |
28 |06/09/18 17:37 | Ganeral View 0! weaws | B2 |
2% |06/09/1817:37 | General View 0D | iceaws Edf
30 |06/08/18 17:37 | Genersl View 0 | wedwc | B
31 |06/09/18 17:37 | Genarsl View O weawc | & |
32 (0B/0%/1B 17:37 | General View D | tesawc | B2
33 06/09/1B 17:37 | General View 0 | oawc | B
34 | D6/09/18 17:37 | Genersl View D | owadwG

https://singapore.menmen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 13/5/2019




Merimen e-Claims

Page 2 of 3

Letters/Correspondences 1 par page E &
Mo | Fenalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Thumbnail | Print
L ]
35 |06/0G/18 17:37 Ganaral View 0 | acws | A
36 |06/09/18 17:37 Ganeral View E Load PG | B
37 |06/06/18 17:37 | Genaeral View D | wadwc | 4
38 |06/06/16 17:37 | General View O | cecwc [
39 06/08/18 17:37 | General View ©O | weaws | B
40 |06/09/18 1737 | General View D | weawrs | B
|41 |DwB/08/18 1737 Genaeral View 0O | waawc | |
42 08/09/1817:37 | General View 0  i=dws | M
43 D6/05/1817:37 | General View ©  ioeawc | B
44 |DE/09/1817:37 | Genersl View D ilosawc | A
45 |06/09/18 17:37 | General View D | weawc | A
46 |D6/09/18 17:37 | General View © | waaws | B4
A7 |D6/09/1817:37 | Geners] View © | weaws | BB
|48 |D6/0S/18 17:37 | Genaral View 0 | leadwc | A
49 06/09/1817:37 | General View O v | 2
50 |06/U1B17:37 | Geners] View © wwowe | B
51 |DE/09/1817:37 | General View O  aawe | 4
82 |06/09/1817-37 | Genaral View © | tooawc | B2
53 |06/09/18 17:37 General View D | ssdws | A
54 |D6/O9/18 17:37 General View Ii Load PG | BA
55 |06/09/18 17:37 | Ganeral View 0 | sdwc | A
56 |08/09/1B17:37 | General View 0 | weaws | &4
57 |06/09/18 17:37 | General View ) | Loncs | BA
S8 |DE/09/1B 17:37 | General View Q| osdrs | A
55 |06/06/18 17:37 | General View D | csaws | A
60 |06/CH/18 17:37 | General View ﬁ Load PG | BA
61 |06/0WIB 17:37 | Genersl View O | wows | A
62 |DB/OG/1E 17137 | General View D | wwrs | A |
63 |06/05/1817:37 | Odometer Reading 0 | wsirs | A
64 OK/09/1817:38 | Chassis Number 0 wws | &
65 |14/09/1B 09:21  |Reinspection Photo D Ledws | 7
66 | 14/09/18 D9:24 Reinspection Photo D | waiwe | A
&7 |14/09/18 09:24 | Relnspection Photo O | wors | 2
68 |14/09/18 09:14 | Reinspection Photo 0 wears || &
&9 |14/09/18 09:24 | Reilnspection Photo D wairc | A
70 14/09/1809:24 | Relnspection Photo 0D waws |
Documantation 1 per poge w1 BA
No | Melsbel/Recrder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid (HQ) Thumbnail | Pring
1 28/08/18 10:23 TP GIA REPORT Load POIF
2 |10/09/18 19:41 TP ESTIMATE - MARKED i Load POF
3 [14/11/1812:40 | LETTER TO O1 Load POF
4 |14/11/1812:40 | GIA SEARCH Load PDF
5 |03/05/1% 1548 | OI Addendum form Load PF
& (1305/1% 09:45 | WORKSHOP INVOICE 5 Lowd POF
7 |13/05/16 09:46 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM Load POF
8 13/05/1% 09:46 Aeloase Voucher Losd FOF
Mo |Finalized On ALG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G) Thumbmnall| Print
1 30/08/18 08:40 | O GIA REPORT 0 | Loacror

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doc... 13/5/2019



Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Documents Checklist

| :“_....

jpocu Iultl !‘-IHI Print
| There are no docurment checklists configured.

- Consu Pte Ltd

Show Remarks To: [ Handling Insurer
FeObe Dariarks Bvé O lwBlE unesa vow ahow 4 to other parties

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/mdex.cfm?fusebox=MTRdoc&fuseaction=dsp_doc... 13/5/2019



Preview Page 1 of |

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR TEAM

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
]vnhk:lu No: GBG1492T (Insd veh) Model: LVOB7TR 7.1 (A)
RU3T20L (TP veh)

| Date of Accident: |21/08/2018

Global Sum Settiement | | [ ] Yes i [X] No

Repair Estimate 3 43,787.08

Final Repair Cosi H 10,538.50

Loss of Use '§ 1,200.00 6.00 days at $200.00 per day

Rental (f any) S 0.00 days

LTA [ GIA Search Feae :§ 2.00

Others: - 0.00

:5

Final Settlement Sum ) 11,741.50

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Reglistered? [ 1 YES [X ] NO (Kindlyindicale
below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agread Liability 100 [%)

i s ‘I" -
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*) (%)
* Assessed Liabilily o be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does nal apply.
Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee’s Breakdown

1) |Abwin Service Pte Ltd - 11,741.50
2) .1
3) '3
13 May
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 2019
LKK Auto Consullants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
{Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCdoc& fuseaction=dsp_doclt... 13/5/2019



Adjuster Report Page | of 5

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd icoreqno 1sss0718em)

51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25, Paya Ubl Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel 6256-3561 Fax: 6B44-BB0S Email: sur@ikkauto com;assignments@Ikkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CCB/AIG1B015613/UFA302

Date: 13/05/2018
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Ple. Lid  Puolicy No: 1800051876
ﬁ:":’“'““ Vehicle puaraoL Insured Vehicle No: GBG1493T
Date of Loss: 21/08/2018 Nature of Claim: ™ Claim No: 348920471056
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: RU3T20L
Make & Model: VOLVO BTR, 71 (A) Engine No: D7B168483
Reg. Date: 05/08/2003 (Man. Year: 2003) Chassis No: YV3IREB5173A005648
Colour: Orange Odomeler 86027 km
Engine Capacity: 6724 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$) Market Value/New Car Price
F 1 THE TI F Y
General Condilion: Sieering (Serviceable): Yes Foolbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceabla) Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condifion:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 295/80 R22.5 Rear Tyre Size 205/80 R22 5 (D)
Front Left Side Bridgestone & mm Rear Lsft Side: Bridgestone 6/6 mm
Front Right Side Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6/6 mm
Tha sbove values represent [hé remaiing tyre Faads depth
COST OF CLAIMS a = Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %|
Parts 31,762.50 9,004 55 22 66795 7137
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 9,160.00 3,250.00 5.910.00 B4.52
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S§) 40,922.50 12,344 .55 28,5T7.95 68.83
Approved Total (Overridden) (5§) 9,850.00
(S5) 40,922 50 9,850.00 3107250 75.93
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$5) 2 864 58 689.50 2,175.08 75083
Nett Amaount (S$) 43,767.08 10,539.50 33,247.58 75.93
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x $3200.00/day) (S5%) 1,200.00
+ Doc/Search Fes (S3) 2.00
Nett Liability (S$) 11,741.50
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: DE/092018
Date Inspected DB/09/2018 Inspected At Abwin Service Pte Lid (HQ)

No. B Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #07-48

https://singapore. merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 13/5/2019



Adjuster Repont Page 2 of 5

Premier@Kakl Bukit Gate 2
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This meport regresents our findings af the fime and place of inspaction stated herein. Such inspection has been carmed ouf Io the best of owr
knowledge and ahilly but any other labiilty under ang other circumstancas s hereby axpressly sxciuded

htips://singapore.menimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 13/5/2019



Adjuster Repont

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Page 3 of 5

No. Qty No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *“TAIL GATE LID WITH FORM Distorted 3,948 24 FL *3,940 24 FL

2 *TAIL GATE LID ABSORBER STAY Bent / 408 58FL “498.58FL
Twisted

3 2 ‘TAILGATE LID HINGE Mol 442 30FL *FL
MNecessary

4 1 *TAILGATE LID LOCK ASSY Jammed 399.15FL *389.15FL

5 1 “TAILGATE LID LOCK OUTER OPENING Nol 202 12FL *-FL
Necessary

6 1 *TAIL GATE LID EMBLEM VOLVO Necessary 185.90FL *185.90FL

7 1 “TAIL GATE LID OUTER PULL HANDLE Not 129.33FL *.FL
MNecessary

B 1 *RH CORNER PANEL GARNISH Repair 28560 FL “FL

] 1 “LH CORNER PANEL GARNISH Repair 285.60FL “FL

10 1 *REAR LICENCE PLATE LAMP Cracked 892.28FL *92.28FL

11 1 *TAILLAMP RH Not 680 80 FL “~.FL
Necessary

12 1 *TAILLAMP LH Not 68080 FL *FL
Necessary

13 1 *REAR BUMPER Distorted 2148 28FL *2.148 26 FL

4 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR RH Not 285 90FL *FL
Necessary

15 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH Not 285.90FL *FL
Necessary

%6 1 *REAR END PANEL No such part 880.60 FL “FL

w1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Mo such part 398.60 FL *FL

1m 1 *REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT WITH STAY Bent 1.418.48FL *1.419.48FL

18 1 "CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ASSY Repair 1.012.24 FL *-FL

20 1 *TURBO INTER COOLER HDSE NO.1 Mol 3812 FL *=FL
Necessary

21 1 *"AIR CON CONDENSER Mot 4 500.00 FL “FL
Necessary

2 1 *RADIATOR Not 6.500.00 FL *-FL
Mecessary

23 1 *TURBO INTER COLER HOSE NO.2 Not 29813 FL “-FL
Necessary

24 1 “REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 3,850.60FL “FL

25 1 *TAILGATE LID FRAME ROD & LEVER Bent 1.200.00 F5*1.200.00FS

26 1 *REAR LICENCE PLATE Bent 60.00FS *60.00FS

2T 1 "REAR CHASSIS CROSS -MEMBER Repair 1,250.00 FS *F8

2B 1 *REAR ENGINE COMPARTMENT STRUCTION AND FOAM Nosuch part  1,800.00FS *.F§

MATERIAL

29 1 *REAR STICKER S0KM/H Necessary 4500FS *10.00FS

a0 1 *DRIVE BELT ASSY Mol 450.00FS ~FS
MNecassary

M1 *COOLANT (NPA) Mol 0.00FS *.FS
MNecessary

F=Franctuse parl. S=Spchefi. L=ListiomDisg.

Sub Total (5§) 34,757.78

- List Item Discount on L tems 10.00/10.00% (S§) 298528 869.39

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Gty 2" particulars Condition Repairer's  Amount

Total Parts (S$) 31,762.50  9,094.55

| Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |
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Recommended Miscellaneous Iltems
There are no new miscellaneous ltems selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount
Labour ltems
1 TO STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT AREAS New 3,800.00 1,500.00
2 TO SPRAY PAINT ON AFFECTED AREAS New 3,500.00 1.200.00
3 TO CHECK ALL NECESSARY WIRINGS New 150.00 50.00
4 TO APPLY TUFF KOTE New 150.00 0.00
5 TO CHECK LIGHTING AND FOCUS TAILAMP New 150.00 0.00
6  TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN FITTING New 380.00 0.00
7 TO TRANSFER REAR TAILGATE FITTING Mew 380.00 100.00
8 TO DETACH & RENEW REVERSE SENSOR New 150.00 0.00
8 TOWING FEE MNew 500.00 400.00
Gross Labour Cost (S8§) 9,160.00 3,250.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out. |

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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